Achievements to date. The major achievements to date include: 6.

 The Swaziland Water and Agricultural Development Enterprise (SWADE) has played a 

significant role in uplifting the standard of life for many households in the LUSIP project area. 

For example, one thousand one hundred and eighty four (1,184) households (46 per cent of 

the targeted households) are already deriving benefits through participation in irrigated 

agriculture; 

 281 have shared an equivalent of US$428,551.97, as dividends, with each household 

receiving an average of US$ 1,525.10;

[...]

Households can now afford to eat two (2) 

chickens a week and eggs are now available to children who were not given eggs before. The 

chickens are also sold through organised informal channels to urban markets where each 

household is making an average of one thousand five hundred Emalangeni (E1,500) per 

month;  

 Linkages with three (3) formal markets within Swaziland (NAMBOARD, Lizie’s Fresh and 

Game Fresh) have been established and have been supplied with produce;  

 Plans are underway to initiate the establishment backyard gardens and enterprises for the